TOC Bookmark
Proximity switches for T-slot
Product range overview
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet – Magnetic reed
Technical data
Pin allocation

[3] NEBU-M...W... 13 [9] Standards-based cylinder DSBC –
[10] Drives with tie or mounting rod –
Type codes
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/06
Proximity switch SMEO-8E, for T-slot
Type codes
001 Series
SMEO Proximity sensor, magnetic, reed
002 Design type
8 For T-slot
003 Sensor version
E Mounting with accessories
004 Electrical connection, cable length
K Cable, 2.5 m or 7.5 m
S Plug M8x1 with cable, 0.3 m
M12
005 Switching status indication
None
LED Yellow LED
006 Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC
230 230 V AC
007 Variant
S6 Heat-resistant
Data sheet – Magnetic reed
Technical data
72021/06 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity switch SMEO-8E, for T-slot
Data sheet – Magnetic reed
Function
N/O contact, 3-wire, with plug
N/O contact, 2-wire, with cable
N/O contact, with plug
•	 Magnetic reed measuring principle
•	 Heat resistant variant
General technical data
SMEO-8E-...-24 SMEO-8E-...-24-S6, heat-resistant SMEO-8E-...-230
Design For T-slot For T-slot For T-slot
Conforms to standard EN 60947-5-2 – EN 60947-5-2
Certification RCM compliance mark – RCM compliance mark
CE marking
(see declaration of conformity)
To EU EMC Directive1) – To EU EMC Directive1)
– To EU Low Voltage Directive
Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE Free of copper and PTFE Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant – –
1) For information about the area of use, see the EC declaration of conformity at: www.festo.com/sp d Certificates.
If the devices are subject to usage restrictions in residential, commercial or light-industrial environments, further measures for the reduction of the emitted interference may be necessary.
Input signal/measuring element
SMEO-8E-...-24 SMEO-8E-...-24-S6, heat-resistant SMEO-8E-...-230
Measuring principle Magnetic reed Magnetic reed Magnetic reed
Ambient temperature [°C] –40 ... +60 –40 ... +120 –20 ... +60
Switching output
SMEO-8E-S-... SMEO-8E-M-12-... SMEO-8E-...-24-S6, heat-resistant SMEO-8E-...-230
Switching output Contacting, bipolar Contacting Contacting, bipolar
– – Without LED function
Switching element function N/O contact
Repetition accuracy – 0.2 – 0.2
Reproducibility of switching value [mm] ±0.1 – ±0.1 –
Switch-on time [ms] 0 ... 0.5 0 ... 0.5 0 ... 2
Switch-off time [ms] 0.03 0.03 0.03
Max. switching frequency [Hz] 800 500 500
Max. output current [mA] 500 500 120
Max. switching capacity DC [W] 10 10 10
Max. switching capacity AC [VA] 10 10 10
Voltage drop [V] – 0.5 3.9
Output, additional data
Short circuit current rating No
Overload protection Not provided
Electronics
SMEO-8E-...-24 SMEO-8E-...-24-S6, heat-resistant SMEO-8E-...-230
Operating voltage range DC [V] 12 ... 30 0 ... 30 3 ... 250
Operating voltage range AC [V] 12 ... 30 0 ... 30 3 ... 230
Reverse polarity protection No For all electrical connections No
Pin allocation
8 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/06